2014 Grant Cycle Awards - March 1, 2015

CITY/SCHOOL
City of EMMETSBURG
City of GRAETTINGER
City of WEST BEND
City of RUTHVEN

City of MALLARD

City of AYRSHIRE

City of CYLINDER
City of CURLEW

City of RODMAN

City of EMMETSBURG
City of GRAETTINGER
City of WEST BEND
City of RUTHVEN

City of MALLARD

City of AYRSHIRE

City of CYLINDER
City of CURLEW

City of RODMAN

EMMETSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL
GRAETTINGER-TERRIL COMM SCHOOL
WEST BEND-MALLARD COMM SCHOOL
RUTHVEN-AYRSHIRE COMM SCHOOL
EMMETSBURG CATHOLIC SCHOOL

'/ ca/tm7

"GAMING DEVEL

CORPORATION

AWARD

City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant
City Per Capita Grant

City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award
City Award

School Award
School Award
School Award
School Award
School Award

AMOUNT
$ 170,966.88

AR AP AR

36,960.85
34376.51
3227410
12.000.00
6.262.05
3.852.41
2.540.66
1,971.39

159,000.00
54,000.00
50,000.00
47,000.00
18,000.00

9,000.00
6,000.00
4,000.00
3,000.00

85,560.00
36,456.00
35,414.00
25,296.00
17,274.00

The total of grants awarded for 2014 does not reflect monies used for operating expenses or reserve fund.

The mission of the Palo Alto County Gaming Development Corporation is to strengthen our communities for future generations
by creating partnerships, leveraging resources, and being a catalyst in identifying and supporting community needs.

ORGANIZATION

Five Island Trail Corporation

Palo Alto County Conservation Board
Palo Alto County Hospital

Palo Alto County Conservation Board
Palo Alto County Sheriff's Office

West Bend Chamber of Commerce
Grotto of the Redemption

Graettinger Benefited Fire Department
West Bend Fire Department

Iowa Lakes Community College

Palo Alto County Fair Association
Emmetsburg Volunteer Fire Association
St. Pat's Association

Palo Alto County Historical Society
Emmetsburg Rotary Club

Iowa Lakes Community College

Silver Lake Improvement Project - Palo Alto
Emmetsburg Youth Athletic Assn (Little League)
Cylinder Fire Department

VFW #2295 Emmetsburg

Palo Alto County Hospital

Grotto of the Redemption

Emmetsburg Volunteer Fire Association

ORGANIZATION

N.W. IA Mental Health dba Seasons Center
Emmetsburg Youth Athletic Assn (Basketball)
Pirates 4H Club

West Bend Chamber of Commerce

2014 GRANTS AWARDED
Five Island Trails - Phase 4

Campground Renovation

Power Cots with Ambulance Power Loading System
Bobcat Skid-Steer Loader

Mobile Vision Units, Blu Ray Backup Robot, and Software
West Bend Chamber Trailer

Grotto Café Roof Replacement

SCBA Bottles

New Fire Station Phase 1 Lot Drainage

Local Produce Project

Water Line Replacement

Thermal Imager

St. Pat’s Association - Flooring

Victorian on Main - Exterior Improvement
Veteran’s Memorial Wall Kiosk - Phase 3

EMS Training Project

Silver Lake Diagnostic & Feasibility For Dredging Study
Equipment Upgrade Emmetsburg Little League
Access Improvement Grant

New Bingo Display/Console

MAC 1200 ECG Machine

Grotto Café Heating & Cooling Upgrade

Portable Pump

2014 MINI GRANTS AWARDED

Seasons Center - Service Expansion Project
Shooting Fundamentals Training Equipment
Community Park Flag Poles

Sound System

AMOUNT AWARDED

$105,000.00
$92,625.00
$65,071.50
$42,387.61
$41,811.75
$31,185.00
$30,353.93
$18,270.00
$16,560.00
$15,054.00
$14,873.25
$13,551.75
$11,840.40
$11,201.68
$10,229.25
$9,858.00
$8,250.00
$7,030.98
$6,264.00
$5,962.00
$5,850.00
$5,345.30
$5,221.46

$4,500.00
$4,500.00
$4,499.63
$4,495.27



City of RUTHVEN

Emmetsburg Volunteer Fire Association
Emmetsburg Public Library

West Bend Chamber of Commerce

Grotto of the Redemption

Emmetsburg Main Street Community Theater
Mallard Legion

Graettinger Business Club

Palo Alto County Hospital

Iowa Lakes Community College
Graettinger-Terril Community School District
Palo Alto Gun Club

Horizons Unlimited of Palo Alto County, Inc.
Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce

Five Island Trail Corporation

St. John’s Cemetery Association

Graettinger Public Library

Palo Alto County Hospital

Highland Masonic Lodge — 487

West Bend Mallard Community School District
GT/RA Bulls Eyes, Inc.

City of MALLARD

Palo Alto County Council on Aging

Mallard Public Library

Lost Island-Ruthven Betterment Association
West Bend Fire Department

Curlew Development Company

Emmetsburg Catholic School

Palo Alto County Conservation Board

Palo Alto County Historical Society School House

Emmetsburg Community School District
Palo Alto County Conservation Board
Mallard Legion

City of WEST BEND

Lost Island-Ruthven Betterment Association
Emmetsburg Main Street Community Theater
Palo Alto County Council on Aging

West Bend Summer Rec

City of WEST BEND

St. Pat’s Association

Silver Lake Township Cemetery

VFW #2295 Emmetsburg

Ruthven Public Library

Emmetsburg Community School District
Hawkeye FFA Alumni

St. Pat’s Association

Purchase Industrial Fork Grapple

Flatbed Trailer

iPads for the Library

Main Street Flower Planters

Grotto Café South Room Flooring

Stage Refurbishing

Exterior Trim Project

Pole Christmas Decorations

EZ Glide Evacuation Chair with PowerTraxx System
Leg Press Machine Update

Light Board & Sound Board for Theater Program
Storage Container at Sportsman Recreation Area
Board Room Updates

Chamber Logo Development & Brand Marketing Equipment
Brick Patio

Cemetery Restoration

Laminators for Learning

Growing Healthy Kids/Stork’s Closet Supplies
Masonic Lodge Remodel Project

Kitchen Equipment Grant

DryFire Shotgun Training System

Technology and Software Enhancements

Inside Storms for 2nd Floor North Windows
Technology Upgrade

Community Garden Improvements
Miscellaneous Equipment

Community Center Remodeling

Corrigan Hall Organizational Storage

Digital VHF Portable Radios

Palo Alto County Historical Society School House Restoration
Middle/High School Emergency Preparedness Guides
Outdoor Binocular for Observation Blind
Electrical & Veteran Flag Holders Project

Police Department - Radar Equipment
Permanent Street Banners

Drainage Improvement Landscaping

Enclose staircase to 2nd Floor

West Bend Summer Rec Bleacher Project
Technology Equipment Upgrades

All-in-one printer/copier

Cemetery Beautification

New Security Door Gun Room

New Display Units

Elementary Emergency Preparedness Guides
Shelter House Improvements

Digital Camera

$4,494.74
$4,473.00
$4,455.00
$4,453.17
$4,426.74
$4,380.93
$4,376.00
$4,315.50
$4,256.28
$4,197.00
$4,167.97
$4,162.50
$4,158.89
$4,130.62
$4,075.20
$4,050.00
$4,046.62
$4,014.12
$3,881.70
$3,873.60
$3,730.50
$3,518.18
$3,315.11
$3,238.94
$3,196.74
$3,161.52
$3,118.60
$3,015.21
$2,932.20
$2,771.10
$2,753.10
$2,740.50
$2,571.47
$2,547.00
$2,448.00
$2,394.00
$2,364.11
$2,164.50
$2,131.78
$2,070.00
$2,056.50
$1,947.60
$1,605.82
$1,573.20
$1,015.17

$450.00



