

2014 Grant Cycle Awards - March 1, 2015

CITY/SCHOOL City of EMMETSBURG City of GRAETTINGER City of WEST BEND City of RUTHVEN City of MALLARD City of AYRSHIRE City of CYLINDER City of CURLEW City of RODMAN	AWARD City Per Capita Grant	AMOUNT \$ 170,966.88 \$ 36,960.85 \$ 34,376.51 \$ 32,274.10 \$ 12,000.00 \$ 6,262.05 \$ 3,852.41 \$ 2,540.66 \$ 1,971.39
City of EMMETSBURG City of GRAETTINGER City of WEST BEND City of RUTHVEN City of MALLARD City of AYRSHIRE City of CYLINDER City of CURLEW City of RODMAN	City Award	\$ 159,000.00 \$ 54,000.00 \$ 50,000.00 \$ 47,000.00 \$ 18,000.00 \$ 9,000.00 \$ 6,000.00 \$ 4,000.00 \$ 3,000.00
EMMETSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL GRAETTINGER-TERRIL COMM SCHOOL WEST BEND-MALLARD COMM SCHOOL RUTHVEN-AYRSHIRE COMM SCHOOL EMMETSBURG CATHOLIC SCHOOL	School Award School Award School Award School Award School Award	\$ 85,560.00 \$ 36,456.00 \$ 35,414.00 \$ 25,296.00 \$ 17,274.00

The total of grants awarded for 2014 does not reflect monies used for operating expenses or reserve fund.

The mission of the Palo Alto County Gaming Development Corporation is to strengthen our communities for future generations by creating partnerships, leveraging resources, and being a catalyst in identifying and supporting community needs.

ORGANIZATION

Five Island Trail Corporation Palo Alto County Conservation Board Palo Alto County Hospital Palo Alto County Conservation Board Palo Alto County Sheriff's Office West Bend Chamber of Commerce Grotto of the Redemption Graettinger Benefited Fire Department West Bend Fire Department Iowa Lakes Community College Palo Alto County Fair Association Emmetsburg Volunteer Fire Association St. Pat's Association Palo Alto County Historical Society Emmetsburg Rotary Club Iowa Lakes Community College Silver Lake Improvement Project - Palo Alto Emmetsburg Youth Athletic Assn (Little League) Cylinder Fire Department VFW #2295 Emmetsburg Palo Alto County Hospital Grotto of the Redemption Emmetsburg Volunteer Fire Association

ORGANIZATION

N.W. IA Mental Health dba Seasons Center Emmetsburg Youth Athletic Assn (Basketball) Pirates 4H Club West Bend Chamber of Commerce

2014 GRANTS AWARDED **AMOUNT AWARDED**

Five Island Trails - Phase 4	\$105,000.00
Campground Renovation	\$92,625.00
Power Cots with Ambulance Power Loading System	\$65,071.50
Bobcat Skid-Steer Loader	\$42,387.61
Mobile Vision Units, Blu Ray Backup Robot, and Software	\$41,811.75
West Bend Chamber Trailer	\$31,185.00
Grotto Café Roof Replacement	\$30,353.93
SCBA Bottles	\$18,270.00
New Fire Station Phase 1 Lot Drainage	\$16,560.00
Local Produce Project	\$15,054.00
Water Line Replacement	\$14,873.25
Thermal Imager	\$13,551.75
St. Pat's Association - Flooring	\$11,840.40
Victorian on Main - Exterior Improvement	\$11,201.68
Veteran's Memorial Wall Kiosk - Phase 3	\$10,229.25
EMS Training Project	\$9,858.00
Silver Lake Diagnostic & Feasibility For Dredging Study	\$8,250.00
Equipment Upgrade Emmetsburg Little League	\$7,030.98
Access Improvement Grant	\$6,264.00
New Bingo Display/Console	\$5,962.00
MAC 1200 ECG Machine	\$5,850.00
Grotto Café Heating & Cooling Upgrade	\$5,345.30
Portable Pump	\$5,221.46

2014 MINI GRANTS AWARDED

\$4,500.00 Seasons Center - Service Expansion Project \$4,500.00 Shooting Fundamentals Training Equipment \$4,499.63 Community Park Flag Poles \$4,495.27 Sound System

C'. CDATELIATENA	P 1 11 (11 1 0 1	04.404.74
City of RUTHVEN	Purchase Industrial Fork Grapple	\$4,494.74
Emmetsburg Volunteer Fire Association	Flatbed Trailer	\$4,473.00
Emmetsburg Public Library	iPads for the Library	\$4,455.00
West Bend Chamber of Commerce	Main Street Flower Planters	\$4,453.17
Grotto of the Redemption	Grotto Café South Room Flooring	\$4,426.74
Emmetsburg Main Street Community Theater	Stage Refurbishing	\$4,380.93
Mallard Legion	Exterior Trim Project	\$4,376.00
Graettinger Business Club	Pole Christmas Decorations	\$4,315.50
Palo Alto County Hospital	EZ Glide Evacuation Chair with PowerTraxx System	\$4,256.28
Iowa Lakes Community College	Leg Press Machine Update	\$4,197.00
Graettinger-Terril Community School District	Light Board & Sound Board for Theater Program	\$4,167.97
Palo Alto Gun Club	Storage Container at Sportsman Recreation Area	\$4,162.50
Horizons Unlimited of Palo Alto County, Inc.	Board Room Updates	\$4,158.89
Emmetsburg Chamber of Commerce	Chamber Logo Development & Brand Marketing Equipment	\$4,130.62
Five Island Trail Corporation	Brick Patio	\$4,075.20
St. John's Cemetery Association	Cemetery Restoration	\$4,050.00
Graettinger Public Library	Laminators for Learning	\$4,046.62
Palo Alto County Hospital		\$4,040.02
	Growing Healthy Kids/Stork's Closet Supplies	\$3,881.70
Highland Masonic Lodge – 487	Masonic Lodge Remodel Project	
West Bend Mallard Community School District	Kitchen Equipment Grant	\$3,873.60
GT/RA Bulls Eyes, Inc.	DryFire Shotgun Training System	\$3,730.50
City of MALLARD	Technology and Software Enhancements	\$3,518.18
Palo Alto County Council on Aging	Inside Storms for 2nd Floor North Windows	\$3,315.11
Mallard Public Library	Technology Upgrade	\$3,238.94
Lost Island-Ruthven Betterment Association	Community Garden Improvements	\$3,196.74
West Bend Fire Department	Miscellaneous Equipment	\$3,161.52
Curlew Development Company	Community Center Remodeling	\$3,118.60
Emmetsburg Catholic School	Corrigan Hall Organizational Storage	\$3,015.21
Palo Alto County Conservation Board	Digital VHF Portable Radios	\$2,932.20
Palo Alto County Historical Society School House	Palo Alto County Historical Society School House Restoration	\$2,771.10
Emmetsburg Community School District	Middle/High School Emergency Preparedness Guides	\$2,753.10
Palo Alto County Conservation Board	Outdoor Binocular for Observation Blind	\$2,740.50
Mallard Legion	Electrical & Veteran Flag Holders Project	\$2,571.47
City of WEST BEND	Police Department - Radar Equipment	\$2,547.00
Lost Island-Ruthven Betterment Association	Permanent Street Banners	\$2,448.00
Emmetsburg Main Street Community Theater	Drainage Improvement Landscaping	\$2,394.00
	Enclose staircase to 2nd Floor	\$2,364.11
Palo Alto County Council on Aging		
West Bend Summer Rec	West Bend Summer Rec Bleacher Project	\$2,164.50
City of WEST BEND	Technology Equipment Upgrades	\$2,131.78
St. Pat's Association	All-in-one printer/copier	\$2,070.00
Silver Lake Township Cemetery	Cemetery Beautification	\$2,056.50
VFW #2295 Emmetsburg	New Security Door Gun Room	\$1,947.60
Ruthven Public Library	New Display Units	\$1,605.82
Emmetsburg Community School District	Elementary Emergency Preparedness Guides	\$1,573.20
Hawkeye FFA Alumni	Shelter House Improvements	\$1,015.17
St. Pat's Association	Digital Camera	\$450.00